

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR PROCUREMENT OF AMC OF  
ORACLE M7-8 SERVERS & 24\*7\*365 ONSITE MONITORING AND  
SUPPORT**

**RFP Ref.- SBI/GITC/INB/2024/2025/1232**

**Corrigendum - 2**

<b>RFP Page No.</b>	<b>Sl No</b>	<b>Clause</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>Last date and time for Bid submission</b>	<b>Upto 15:30 hrs on 29.11.2024</b>	<b>Upto 15:30 hrs on 09.12.2024</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids</b>	<b>16:00 hrs on 29.11.2024</b> Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of Bidders representatives.	<b>16:00 hrs on 09.12.2024</b> Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of Bidders representatives.

**Internet Banking Dept.  
State Bank of India Global IT Centre  
Sector-11, CBD Belapur  
Navi Mumbai -400614**